

Declaration of Compliance

Stand: 07/2015

Company Name	Techno Stat Industry Co., Ltd
Article-description	Flexible Intermediate Bulk Containers (FIBC) inner liner conformable to IEC 61340-4-4 2010 (Edition 2), L2 config.1
Article-No.	799-2015-00056363
Product-description, -usage	STAT-FCB

We hereby confirm that the above mentioned plastic product complies with the Regulations, Directives and Laws as described below.

1. General	Framework Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and the Council from 27. October 2004 [OJ. L338, 13.11.2004, p.4]
	Plastics Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011, from January 14 th 2011 [OJ. L12/l, 15.01.2011] and amendments

SML-substances

2. Substances used for which restrictions and/or specifications are in place under Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011 incl. amendments	For the investigated product all contained substances with a specific migration limit (SML) were compiled and the compliance with the limit values ascertained by analyses, calculations, or any other plausible way. See analytical report AR-15-JR-011993-02.
--	---

Dual-Use-additives

3. Substances which are subject to a restriction in food (Dual-use-additives)	none
--	------

Specifications regarding the use of the plastic product, in particular:

4. Type(s) of food stuff(s) which are intended to in contact with the plastic product	Dry foodstuffs
5. Treatment- and storage-conditions (time, temperature) during contact with foodstuff	Long term storage above 6 months at room temperature and below including heating up to 70 °C for up to 2 hours, or heating up to 100°C for up to 15 minutes
6. Ratio of food contact surface area to the volume used in order to establish the compliance of the plastic product:	1.2 / 3dm ² /g with food simulant

Use of a functional barrier according to 10/2011 Article 3

none

There are no concerns regarding the usage of the investigated product in direct contact with foodstuff according to the European Framework-Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, the European Plastics-Regulation (EC) No. 10/2011.

This declaration of compliance covers dry food and all applications which are covered by the above mentioned specifications. The producer cannot guarantee for any interactions with foodstuff which are caused by foodstuff or temperature stress which is not specified by this declaration. In case the packaging material, for which this declaration was issued, is used for foodstuff with properties significantly differing from those listed in Directive 85/572/EEC, a new test using the respective real foodstuff might be necessary.

This Declaration of Compliance is based on the tested samples and the distributing company assures that the routine production matches them. Any change in the recipe, the raw materials or the production processes may influence the compliance of the product.

This Declaration of Compliance is valid as long as no changes in the recipe, the raw materials or the production processes occur and no major changes in the relevant regulation are made.

2015.7.29

Legally binding signature of distributing company

Company name: Techno Stat Industry Co., Ltd
Address: 5-381 Shimo-Atsusaki
City: Nasushiobara-shi
Country: JAPAN

Signature
Chairman Satoshi Nakazawa

